
AIC-AG 7.05 

Office of the Illinois Attorney General's 
Data Request Responses to 

Ameren Illinois Company's Seventh Set of Requests 
ICC Docket No. 13-0476 

Date Received: July 7, 2014 
Date Responded: July 8, 2014 

Does Mr. Rubin agree that his "Price to Compare" prices in the second table on page 3 of his 
rebuttal do not factor in RZ 1 - Metro East or RZ III space-heat prices? If not, please explain 
why Mr. Rubin believes that his "Price to Compare" prices factor in RZ I - Metro East and RZ 
III space-heat prices. 

Answer: 

Mr. Rubin agrees. See the response to AIC-AG 7 .03. 
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AIC-AG 7.06 

Office of the Illinois Attorney General's 
Data Request Responses to 

Ameren Illinois Company's Seventh Set of Requests 
ICC Docket No. 13-0476 

Date Received: July 7, 2014 
Date Responded: July 8, 2014 

Does Mr. Rubin agree that his data sets for the "Price to Compare" prices would be different if 
inclusive of "Block 2" RZ I - Metro East and RZ III space-heat? 

Answer: 

Yes. See the response to AIC-AG 7.03. 
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